
2018-2019 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 14-6   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
09 Filewich, Keylyn 28-28 835 29.8 211-360 .586 0-0 .000 89-128 .695 117 177 294 10.5 66 1 60 68 33 26 511 18.3
15 Penn, Maddison 28-28 760 27.1 150-399 .376 40-140 .286 94-124 .758 46 211 257 9.2 49 2 60 83 23 44 434 15.5
11 Hanson, Jessica 28-28 858 30.6 113-306 .369 30-99 .303 41-55 .745 13 70 83 3.0 46 1 127 70 8 42 297 10.6
01 Johnson, Kate 26-12 609 23.4 72-171 .421 1-8 .125 19-46 .413 19 72 91 3.5 46 0 71 63 1 42 164 6.3
05 Counsell, Hailey 27-12 531 19.7 64-170 .376 27-95 .284 12-20 .600 9 56 65 2.4 38 0 31 41 2 24 167 6.2
14 Legault, Madison 28-28 693 24.8 73-144 .507 0-0 .000 17-51 .333 71 72 143 5.1 66 1 38 40 13 18 163 5.8
10 Laguerta, Gabrielle 28-0 406 14.5 56-146 .384 38-93 .409 11-15 .733 17 39 56 2.0 28 1 31 44 2 15 161 5.8
12 Strujic, Dina 26-0 303 11.7 48-75 .640 0-1 .000 17-23 .739 30 60 90 3.5 38 0 11 30 7 13 113 4.3
02 Metcalfe, Tanis 28-0 345 12.3 34-78 .436 0-0 .000 24-39 .615 37 50 87 3.1 36 0 17 25 17 4 92 3.3
06 Norris, Ali 10-4 156 15.6 6-28 .214 2-9 .222 2-6 .333 1 3 4 0.4 16 0 9 9 1 6 16 1.6
04 Khalifa, Isabelle 17-0 78 4.6 6-15 .400 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.2 6 0 7 10 0 3 14 0.8
07 Lindquist, Krysten 17-0 111 6.5 5-13 .385 0-4 .000 1-6 .167 6 13 19 1.1 8 0 16 8 0 7 11 0.6
13 Hamming, Chelsea 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5688 203.1 838-1905 .440 139-455 .305 328-515 .637 438 917 1355 48.4 444 6 478 513 107 244 2143 76.54
Opponents 5686 203.1 656-1879 .349 180-639 .282 334-454 .736 352 694 1046 37.4 477 17 367 483 73 252 1826 65.21

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 2143 1826
    Points Per Game 76.5 65.2
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 838-1905 656-1879
    Field Goal Pct .440 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-455 180-639
    3PT FG Pct .305 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-515 334-454
    FT Pct .637 .736
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.9
REBOUNDS 1355 1046
    Rebounds Per Game 48.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 11.0 –
ASSISTS 478 367
    Assists Per Game 17.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 513 483
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 17.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 244 252
    Steals Per Game 8.7 9.0
BLOCKS 107 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,503 3,407
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-300 12-284
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-45
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Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
09/28/18 at York L 62-73 0
09/29/18 at Toronto W 74-59 0
09/30/18 at McMaster W 73-71 103
10/04/18 FRASER VALLEY W 74-57 212
10/13/18 LEWIS & CLARK W 98-23 163
10/19/18 vs Calgary W 62-59 45
10/20/18 LETHBRIDGE W 69-59 45

* 10/26/18 SASKATCHEWAN W 71-64 750
* 10/27/18 SASKATCHEWAN L 60-70 250
* 11/01/18 VICTORIA W 113-108 247
* 11/03/18 at Victoria Vikes L 65-72 0
* 11/09/18 at Manitoba L 72-75 150
* 11/10/18 at Manitoba W 71-63 100
* 11/16/18 THOMPSON RIVERS L 61-73 412
* 11/17/18 THOMPSON RIVERS W 78-43 223
* 11/30/18 MT. ROYAL W 101-67 330
* 12/01/18 MT. ROYAL W 95-72 252
* 01/04/19 UBC OKANAGAN W 69-51 245
* 01/05/19 UBC OKANAGAN W 87-57 327
* 01/11/19 at Trinity Western W 76-64 400
* 01/12/19 at Trinity Western W 70-48 245
* 01/18/19 at Brandon W 77-50 1,098
* 01/19/19 at Brandon W 85-56 224
* 01/25/19 NORTHERN BC L 60-77 572
* 01/26/19 NORTHERN BC W 93-79 275
* 02/01/19 at Alberta L 73-84 487
* 02/02/19 at Alberta W 90-85 600

02/09/19 WINNIPEG L 64-67 200

* = Conference game



2018-2019 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
09 Filewich, Keylyn 20-20 609 30.5 152-252 .603 0-0 .000 65-92 .707 86 114 200 10.0 51 1 45 49 23 15 369 18.5
15 Penn, Maddison 20-20 570 28.5 113-310 .365 29-110 .264 68-84 .810 40 164 204 10.2 31 1 46 54 16 34 323 16.2
11 Hanson, Jessica 20-20 637 31.9 91-235 .387 24-73 .329 29-39 .744 8 52 60 3.0 38 1 92 40 6 29 235 11.8
01 Johnson, Kate 20-9 480 24.0 61-142 .430 1-5 .200 16-39 .410 11 59 70 3.5 33 0 59 48 1 30 139 7.0
05 Counsell, Hailey 20-11 428 21.4 50-130 .385 22-71 .310 7-12 .583 8 41 49 2.5 26 0 26 32 2 17 129 6.5
14 Legault, Madison 20-20 501 25.1 52-102 .510 0-0 .000 10-33 .303 54 53 107 5.4 47 1 30 26 10 17 114 5.7
10 Laguerta, Gabrielle 20-0 294 14.7 40-109 .367 26-68 .382 6-10 .600 13 30 43 2.2 18 1 17 25 1 12 112 5.6
02 Metcalfe, Tanis 20-0 261 13.1 25-54 .463 0-0 .000 19-33 .576 25 34 59 3.0 23 0 13 21 13 4 69 3.5
12 Strujic, Dina 18-0 198 11.0 25-42 .595 0-1 .000 13-17 .765 19 46 65 3.6 25 0 6 17 5 9 63 3.5
07 Lindquist, Krysten 9-0 44 4.9 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 5 6 11 1.2 4 0 5 4 0 1 9 1.0
04 Khalifa, Isabelle 11-0 48 4.4 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 4 7 0 2 5 0.5
06 Norris, Ali 3-0 25 8.3 0-7 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4095 204.8 615-1400 .439 102-336 .304 235-365 .644 321 672 993 49.7 302 5 343 340 77 170 1567 78.35
Opponents 4095 204.8 493-1382 .357 135-455 .297 237-315 .752 246 517 763 38.2 322 11 285 309 45 166 1358 67.90

Team Statistics UBC OPP
SCORING 1567 1358
    Points Per Game 78.4 67.9
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 615-1400 493-1382
    Field Goal Pct .439 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-336 135-455
    3PT FG Pct .304 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-365 237-315
    FT Pct .644 .752
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.9
REBOUNDS 993 763
    Rebounds Per Game 49.7 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 11.5 –
ASSISTS 343 285
    Assists Per Game 17.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 340 309
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 170 166
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.3
BLOCKS 77 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,883 3,304
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-353 9-367
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0
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Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/26/18 SASKATCHEWAN W 71-64 750
10/27/18 SASKATCHEWAN L 60-70 250
11/01/18 VICTORIA W 113-108 247
11/03/18 at  Victoria Vikes L 65-72 0
11/09/18 at  Manitoba L 72-75 150
11/10/18 at  Manitoba W 71-63 100
11/16/18 THOMPSON RIVERS L 61-73 412
11/17/18 THOMPSON RIVERS W 78-43 223
11/30/18 MT. ROYAL W 101-67 330
12/01/18 MT. ROYAL W 95-72 252
01/04/19 UBC OKANAGAN W 69-51 245
01/05/19 UBC OKANAGAN W 87-57 327
01/11/19 at  Trinity Western W 76-64 400
01/12/19 at  Trinity Western W 70-48 245
01/18/19 at  Brandon W 77-50 1098
01/19/19 at  Brandon W 85-56 224
01/25/19 NORTHERN BC L 60-77 572
01/26/19 NORTHERN BC W 93-79 275
02/01/19 at  Alberta L 73-84 487
02/02/19 at  Alberta W 90-85 600


